



1. Details of the Teacher/ Academic:

Name:	Dr. Vikram Singh
Date of Birth	13 TH July 1981
Date of Joining in IGNOU:	11 TH May 2011
Current Designation :	Assistant Regional Director
Level as on date :	Level 12
Highest Educational	Master's Degree in Tourism Studies from the University
Qualifications	of Jammu, UGC NET qualified, Ph.D. in Tourism
	Administration and Management from IGNOU.
School/ Division/ Institute/	Regional Centre Jammu
Centre/ Cell	

2. Honour/Award/Fellowship/membership of Professional body/ Statutory body (internal/ external) received by the Teacher/ Academic:

Name of the recipient	Honour /Award/ Fellowship name/ membership of Professional body/ Statutory body	Agency name /Name of statutory body/ institution/ Apex body	Period
Dr. Vikram Singh	National Eligibility Test for Lectureship	University Grants Commission	Qualified UGC NET in the year 2008 under UGC Ref.No.6566/(PH)(NET- DEC 2008) Roll No.2702013.NET-DEC 2008
Dr. Vikram Singh	Research& Teaching Assistant at IGNOU from 2009-2011.	IGNOU	2009-2011

3. Books/Book Chapter:

• Co-author/co-editor if any, title, place of publication, publisher, Year, page (no) s, ISBN No

SNo.	Name of Author1/ Editor 1, & Co- author (s) / Co- editor (s) (if any)	Title of chapter/book	Place of publicatio n	Publisher	Year	Total Page s	ISBN No.
1.	Dr. Vikram Singh	Encyclopaedi a of Travel, Leisure &	Delhi	Anmol Publications Pvt Ltd	2014		978-81-261- 5786-0 (SET)



		Tourism Management				
		(Vol 1).				
2.	Dr.	Encyclopaedi	Delhi	Anmol	2014	ISBN No.
	Vikram	a of Travel,		Publications		978-81-261-
	Singh	Leisure &		Pvt Ltd		5786-0 (SET)
		Tourism				
		Management				
		(Vol 2).				
3.	Dr. Vikram	SLM Unit	Delhi	IGNOU		
	Singh	Written for				
		BAHIA				
		IGNOU				
		Programme				
4.	Dr. Vikram	Tourism in	Delhi	Kanishka	2024	ISBN 978-81-
	Singh	Jammu &		Publishers,		939988-9-2
		Kashmir: A		Distributors		
		Critical				
		Analysis of				
		Impact of				
		Terrorism				

4. Research Articles/Publications:

SNo.	Author/ Co- author (if any)	Title	Name of Journal	Volume	page no. (s)	Year	ISSN No
1.	Vikram Singh	Affects of terrorism on tourism industry in the Himalayan region: A Case study of various Tourist Destinations of Himalayan Region of India,	International Journal of Advance Engineering and Research Development (IJAERD)	Volume- 04 issue- 08.		2017	2348- 6406
2.	Vikram Singh	Tourism Development Through Education: A Case study of Jammu and Kashmir.	Journal of Emerging Technology and innovative Research.	Volume- 04 issue- 09.		2017	2349- 5162
3.	Dr. Vikram Singh	Tourism and Its Impact on the Economy, Ecology, and Education in Jammu and Kashmir	International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts	Volume 12 Issue 10 October 2024		07/1 0/20 24	2320- 2882



5. Policy Documents Reports/ Mimeos:

SNo.	Title	Institution/ Agency	Year
1.			

6. MOOCs/ eSLMs/ eModules developed :

SNo.	Author/	Title	Credits	Level	Host Portal:	Year	Weblink
	Co-				(SWAYAM/		
	author				NPTEL/		
	(if any)				NMEICT/		
					ePG		
					Pathshala/		
					Any Other)		

7. Presentation/Invited talk/Chair in National or International Seminar/Conference/ Workshops (Please do not mention if it is only participation without presentation)

SNo.	Author/	Title of	Name Organizing	Conference	City	Date
	Co author (if any)	presentation, /Talk/Lecture	institute			and Year
1.	Dr. Vikram Singh	Tourism Development Through Education: A Case study of Jammu and Kashmir.	School of Education, Central University of Jammu	Two Day National Seminar on New Policy of Education: Reflections on School	Jammu. J&K(UT)	27-28 March, 2017
2.	Dr. Vikram Singh	Refresher Programme on ICTs in ODL for Teachers and Academics of IGNOU	Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance Education in Collaboration with Regional Service's Division	Education 21 Days Refresher Programme on ICTs in ODL for Teachers and Academics of IGNOU	New Delhi	06-28 April, 2017
3.	Dr. Vikram Singh	UGC- Sponsored General Orientation Course	UGC Human Resource Development Centre, University of Jammu	UGC- Sponsored General Orientation Course of 20 Day's	Jammu. J&K(UT)	05-25 Novem ber, 2019
4.	Dr. Vikram Singh	UGC Approved Short Term Professional Development	INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY Staff Training and	Professional Development Programme on Implementatio	Online	09-17 Septem ber, 2022



		Programme Under Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching	Research Institute of Distance Education	n of NEP2020 for University and College Teachers		
5.	Dr. Vikram Singh	Inter-Disciplinary Two-week Refresher Course in "Managing Online Classes & Co- creating MOOCS"	Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	Managing Online Classes & Co- creating MOOCS	Online	07 – 21 Januar y, 2024
6.	Dr. Vikram Singh	One week Faculty Development Programme on "Academic Research Writing"	Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	Academic Research Writing	Online	01 – 07 Januar y, 2024

8. Consultancy assignment (if any):

SNo.	Organization/ agency	Cost, title of consultancy	Duration

9. Details of Institution/ Government/ Industry / own Institution Sponsored Research Projects (including Programme Evaluation) and Amount (Both completed and ongoing):

SNo.	Agency	Amount	Duration with dates	Status i.e.
				ongoing/
				completed

10. Details of PhD and MPhil Scholars (including those awarded degree):

	ans of the una with the sential to (metaling those a	0 /	
SNo.	Name and enrolment no:	Year of	Year of
		registration	completion/
			award
1.	Dr. Vikram Singh	July 2009	June 2018
	Enrolment no: 093754360. Topic: Threats		
	and Obstacles in Tourism Development: A		
	Case Study of the impact of Terrorism in		
	J&K.		

11. Details of Programmes/ Courses coordinated/ written/ edited/ translated if applicable):

SN	Programme	Course	Unit (print)/	Coordinated/Written	Period
о.			Audio/Video/	/ Edited (content/	
			eSLM	language/ format)/	



		Translated	

12. Training programmes designed and conducted, duration and dates

SNo.	Programme	Dates	Place	Number of Participants

13. Details of Counselling sessions conducted:

SNo.	Programme	Course	Place	Dates	Duration	Mode (Specify-Face to Face Radio
						counselling
						Teleconferencing
						Web conferencing
						Any Other)

14. Details of Patents granted (if any):

15. Contribution to IGNOU's corporate life:

SNo.	Chairperson/ Member of	Name of the	Date/ period
	Committee	Committee	
1.	Member of Finance Committee at	IGNOU	2024-2025
	RC		
2.	Member of Physical Stock	IGNOU	2024-2025
	Verification Committee at RC.		
3.	Member of Examination,	IGNOU	2024-2025
	Admission, Establishment,		
	Activation of programmes		
	Committee		
4.	Member of Inspection Committee	NIOS	2012
	of NIOS		
5.	Observer Openmat-XXXVI/B.Sc.	IGNOU	17.08.2014
	N (PB)/B.Ed. and M.Ed. Entrance		
6.	Member of Implementation of	IGNOU	2015-2016
	DBT Scheme under SCSC and		
	TSP Plan-grant.		
7.	Member of BED Amission	RC Karnal	2022-2024
	Committee.		

16. Administrative position/s held in the University (even as in charge)

SNo.	Designation	Period
1	Regional Director I/C RC Jammu	10.05.2018-02.08.2018
2	Regional Director I/C RC Jammu	01.09.2018-21.02.2019
3	Regional Director I/C RC Jammu	10.01.2020-26.06.2022

17. Any other contribution/information

Signature of Teacher / Academic

5